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End of Week 9—Friday, October 30, 2015

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#10
Bible Verse:	 Ava Damato— Isaiah 53:5

Catechism:  	 The Creed			    	
Elizabeth Vogt—The Second Article 

		  Cole Petersen —What does this mean? Pt. 1
		  Joseph Schneider—What does this mean? Pt. 2

Party Tonight! Don those costumes and git to the party! Grub’s on at 
5:30pm. See you there!

End of 1st Quarter! The first quarter of our academic year has come 
to a close. Report cards will be sent home with students on Friday, 
November 6, 2015. Parent-Teacher conferences for all students will 
be held on Monday & Tuesday, November 9 & 10th. Your scheduled 
conference time will be sent home next Friday with the Ac’cents.
No School—Friday, October 30. Little frontiersmen are plum tuckered 
out! Classes resume Monday, November 2. 

The Sanctity of Marriage 
and the Church’s Response to Legalizing Same-Sex Unions

Sunday, November 1 at 5:30 for supper and study

Presenter: Pastor Bender
Panelists: Rev. Dr. Karl Fabrizius, Our Father’s, Greenfield; Rev. Aaron 
Koch, Mount Zion, Greenfield; Rev. Dr. John Wille, South Wisconsin District 
President.
     This year’s “To Everyone an Answer Series” will focus on 
contemporary challenges to the Christian faith and the Church’s 
witness in the public square.  Each of this year’s studies will feature a 
brief Bible Study that is related to a specific contemporary issue facing 
the church from our culture. The study will be followed by a panel 
discussion on the topic with Lutheran pastors, theologians, and other 
guests from the South Wisconsin District of the Lutheran Church—
Missouri Synod.  Come and learn how to faithfully bear witness to your 
faith in the public square.  Invite your family, friends, coworkers and 
neighbors from other denominations and faith traditions to participate 
in this series. Sign up to bring a dish for supper.



Dates to Remember –
Thur. Oct. 29 Wild Frontier Party 5:30pm
Fri. Oct. 30 No School/End of 1st quarter
Sun. Nov. 1 To Everyone An Answer Study/ Chili and 

Soup dinner at 5:30pm.
Fri. Nov. 6 Hot Lunch/Report Cards sent home
Mon. Nov. 9 Parent/Teacher Conferences/ P3-K Field Trip
Tues. Nov. 10 Parent/Teacher Conferences
Sat. Nov. 14 Craft Fair 9am-3pm
Sun. Nov. 15 Academy Choir sings for both services.  Ready 

to sing at 7:10am.
Fri. Nov. 20 Mass Choir Rehearsal 4:00pm./Fish Fry4:30-

7pm/speaker Rev. Wolf Knappe 7:00pm.


